507099391 01/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7146229

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUSNA ALP ALIDEDEOGLU	07/20/2012
GANESH KANNAN	07/20/2012
TIAHUA DING	07/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10093797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

ssawwan@cantorcolburn.com, uspatenmail@cantorcolburn.com Email:

CANTOR COLBURN Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11PLAS0240-US-CNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA ZIMBERLIN EASTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Zimberlin Eastman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8VW7012#page1.tif source=8VW7012#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058802 FRAME: 0168 507099391

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we Husnu Alp Alidedeoglu residing in Evansville, IN having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mt Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Ganesh Kannan residing in Evansville, IN having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mt Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Tiahua Ding residing in Newburgh, IN having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mt Vernon, IN 47620-9367; and Tukaram Gunale residing in Flat F1, #783, 2nd main, C Block, AECS Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, India, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF POLALKYLENE TEREPHTHALATE RESIN COMPOSITIONS EMPLOYING TITANIUM-CONTAINING CATALYST **COMPLEX**" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Husnu Alp Alidedeoglu	Date: 7/20/12
Witnessed by: Vi Wram Duga Signature	Date: $\frac{7/20/12}{}$
VIKRAM K. DAGA Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 7/20/12
RUMAR PARIMAL Printed Name of Witness 2. Cana	Date: 7/20/12

1

PATENT REEL: 058802 FRAME: 0169

12PLAS0174 (11T&I0016) P290225US Ganesh Kannan Witnessed by: YUANDING HE Date: 4/20/2012 Witnessed by: SHARANYA MADHAVAN Printed Name of Witness Date: $\sqrt{\frac{20}{20}}$ 3. **Tiahua Ding** Date: 7/20/12 Witnessed by: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 7/20/12

Witnessed by: